BANKRUPTCY 

No bankruptcy information is required to be disclosed in this Item. 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY] 

Howard Hanna Real Estate Associates, LLC  

Page 7 

ITEM 5 

INITIAL FEES 

An initial franchise fee of Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) is due in full when you sign the Franchise 

Agreement (the “Initial Franchise Fee”). The Initial Franchise Fee will be fully earned when paid, must be 

paid in one lump-sum amount, and is not refundable. 

You must pay us a branch office fee of Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($10,000.00) for each

[...]

(e) we have been furnished with copies of all insurance policies required by this Agreement, or such 

other evidence of insurance coverage and payment of premiums as we request or accept. 

5.  FEES 

5.1  Initial Franchise Fee 

You agree to pay us a non-recurring and non-refundable Initial Franchise Fee in the amount of Twenty- 

Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) which is fully earned when paid. The Initial Franchise 

Fee is due in a lump sum payment on the Effective Date. 

5.2  Royalty 

You agree to pay us royalty fees (“Royalty(ies)”) calculated as a percentage of the Franchise’s Annual 

Gross Receipts (defined in Section 5.6) twice a month on the fifteenth (15th) and last day of the month in